
EISA NCAA Alpine Rankings

Women

Overall
Name School GS SL Total

1 TIMMERMANN, Cydnie UVM 140 180 320

2 ZIMMERMANN, Zoe DAR 64 200 264

3 ELSINGER, Carly DAR 130 74 204

4 MORITZ, Kjersti MID 200 0 200

5 CALORO, Benedetta UNH 90 105 195

6 CASSIDY, Carissa CBC 22 160 182

7 STIEL, Sara UVM 70 100 170

8 MARTELLEUR, Hedda UNH 72 95 167

9 RESNICK, Emma DAR 100 60 160

10 NOYES, Althea CBC 140 13 153

11 GROSDIDIER, Riley DAR 118 29 147

12 KANDELL, Tilde UNH 90 56 146

13 MCKENNEY, Katharine CBC 116 22 138

14 TOZZI, Sophia MID 66 72 138

15 KNUTSEN, Isabella Napsoy SMC 124 4 128

16 SOMMEROVA, Celine UNH 34 86 120

17 ROUFA, Kendahl UVM 14 90 104

18 TRUDEAU, Samantha DAR 69 32 101

19 REYNOLDS, Emma DAR 61 37 98

20 SULLIVAN, Eliza WIL 0 89 89

21 SHEPPARD, Skylar HAR 34 54 88

22 FYNN, Kaitlyn MID 51 37 88

23 HODER, Juliette BAT 52 24 76

24 BRUCE, Tianna UNH 25 44 69

25 CLUTE, Regan BAT 44 22 66

26 LATHROP, Chloe WIL 9 52 61

27 SAWYER, Fiona BC 42 18 60

28 PARADIS, Sara MID 11 48 59

29 PALMQUIST, Sophia MID 17 42 59

30 HECKEY, Megan PSU 3 52 55

31 ANDERSSON, Olivia PSU 55 0 55

32 ELLIFF, Alexa DAR 31 18 49

33 WHITTAKER, Jasmine BC 16 32 48

34 GIRAUD, Eulalie SMC 16 27 43

35 LONGCHAMPS, Noemie DAR 15 18 33

36 LIEDHOLM, Linn UVM 27 3 30

37 MAY, Beatrice DAR 15 12 27

38 HIGGINS-LOPEZ, Audrey SLU 25 0 25

39 BOUCHARD, Laurence PSU 21 0 21

40 JANKOVIC, Helena BAT 5 15 20

41 JONES, Ada SMC 0 18 18



Name School GS SL Total

42 KUDER, Sydney BAT 16 0 16

43 SALA, Margherita UVM 6 9 15

44 COREY, Abishai UNH 0 12 12

45 DEFILIPPO, Leah SMC 0 11 11

46 DEMPSEY, Cara BC 6 5 11

47 DEMBECK, Abby UNH 0 10 10

47 ANDERSON, Ashley WIL 2 8 10

49 BAKKEVIG, Emilie UVM 5 5 10

50 HAMILTON, Gillian PSU 0 9 9

50 HAGMAN, Louise SMC 9 0 9

52 MCTIGUE, Mollie SLU 0 7 7

52 HACCOUN CHOQUETTE, Arielle SLU 0 7 7

54 BROCHU, Julianne SMC 2 5 7

55 ATEN, Lindsey BAT 0 6 6

55 BOISSONNEAULT, Finn CBC 0 6 6

57 BELL, Emerson SMC 0 5 5

58 DEMPSEY, Norah SLU 0 4 4

58 HAERTER, Lauren SLU 0 4 4

60 MCHUGH, Riley WIL 0 3 3

60 TRACY, Jacklyn CSC 0 3 3

60 CONACHER, Magnolia WIL 3 0 3

63 HARRISON, Reagan MID 0 2 2

63 LEHR, Charlotte SLU 0 2 2

63 KROHN, Marlene Sophie PSU 2 0 2

66 HAMILTON, Carly BC 0 1 1

66 SPEISER, Emma HAR 0 1 1

66 LEACH, Mackenzie WIL 1 0 1



GS
Name School CBC SLU DAR UVM WIL MID Best 2 Total

1 MORITZ , Kjersti MID 100 100 200 200

2 TIMMERMANN , Cydnie UVM 50 20 80 60 140 210

3 NOYES , Althea CBC 60 80 36 140 176

4 ELSINGER , Carly DAR 36 50 80 130 166

5 KNUTSEN , Isabella Napsoy SMC 16 100 8 24 124 148

6 GROSDIDIER , Riley DAR 100 13 18 118 131

7 MCKENNEY , Katharine CBC 80 14 13 36 116 143

8 RESNICK , Emma DAR 32 40 60 26 100 158

9 CALORO , Benedetta UNH 40 24 29 50 90 143

10 KANDELL , Tilde UNH 36 45 45 45 90 171

11 MARTELLEUR , Hedda UNH 32 14 40 72 86

12 STIEL , Sara UVM 50 20 70 70

13 TRUDEAU , Samantha DAR 45 12 24 10 69 91

14 TOZZI , Sophia MID 60 6 66 66

15 ZIMMERMANN , Zoe DAR 24 22 40 12 64 98

16 REYNOLDS , Emma DAR 29 8 32 61 69

17 ANDERSSON , Olivia PSU 7 26 29 55 62

18 HODER , Juliette BAT 20 4 32 52 56

19 FYNN , Kaitlyn MID 29 22 51 51

20 CLUTE , Regan BAT 26 18 7 44 51

21 SAWYER , Fiona BC 26 15 16 42 57

22 SOMMEROVA , Celine UNH 18 15 16 14 34 63

23 SHEPPARD , Skylar HAR 10 16 18 34 44

24 ELLIFF , Alexa DAR 22 9 31 31

25 LIEDHOLM , Linn UVM 7 20 27 27

26 HIGGINS-LOPEZ , Audrey SLU 14 6 11 3 25 34

27 BRUCE , Tianna UNH 12 4 10 13 25 39

28 CASSIDY , Carissa CBC 22 22 22

29 BOUCHARD , Laurence PSU 13 1 8 21 22

30 PALMQUIST , Sophia MID 8 7 9 17 24

31 GIRAUD , Eulalie SMC 11 5 3 16 19

32 WHITTAKER , Jasmine BC 1 5 11 16 17

33 KUDER , Sydney BAT 6 10 5 16 21

34 LONGCHAMPS , Noemie DAR 15 15 15

34 MAY , Beatrice DAR 15 15 15

36 ROUFA , Kendahl UVM 2 12 14 14

37 PARADIS , Sara MID 11 11 11

38 HAGMAN , Louise SMC 9 9 9

38 LATHROP , Chloe WIL 9 9 9

40 SALA , Margherita UVM 6 6 6

41 DEMPSEY , Cara BC 4 2 6 6

42 BAKKEVIG , Emilie UVM 5 5 5

42 JANKOVIC , Helena BAT 5 5 5

44 HECKEY , Megan PSU 3 3 3

44 CONACHER , Magnolia WIL 3 3 3

46 ANDERSON , Ashley WIL 2 2 2

46 BROCHU , Julianne SMC 2 2 2

46 KROHN , Marlene Sophie PSU 2 2 2

49 LEACH , Mackenzie WIL 1 1 1



SL
Name School CBC SLU DAR UVM WIL MID Best 2 Total

1 ZIMMERMANN , Zoe DAR 80 100 100 200 280

2 TIMMERMANN , Cydnie UVM 80 100 80 80 180 340

3 CASSIDY , Carissa CBC 100 60 50 45 160 255

4 CALORO , Benedetta UNH 24 26 45 60 105 155

5 STIEL , Sara UVM 16 40 60 100 116

6 MARTELLEUR , Hedda UNH 45 32 50 95 127

7 ROUFA , Kendahl UVM 50 36 40 90 126

8 SULLIVAN , Eliza WIL 60 29 9 15 89 113

9 SOMMEROVA , Celine UNH 50 26 36 86 112

10 ELSINGER , Carly DAR 45 20 29 29 74 123

11 TOZZI , Sophia MID 32 40 72 72

12 RESNICK , Emma DAR 36 24 24 60 84

13 KANDELL , Tilde UNH 24 32 56 56

14 SHEPPARD , Skylar HAR 40 14 54 54

15 LATHROP , Chloe WIL 36 9 16 52 61

16 HECKEY , Megan PSU 32 1 20 12 52 65

17 PARADIS , Sara MID 26 4 11 22 48 63

18 BRUCE , Tianna UNH 14 18 16 26 44 74

19 PALMQUIST , Sophia MID 22 12 20 42 54

20 REYNOLDS , Emma DAR 29 8 37 37

21 FYNN , Kaitlyn MID 15 22 37 37

22 TRUDEAU , Samantha DAR 22 10 10 32 42

23 WHITTAKER , Jasmine BC 18 14 14 32 46

24 GROSDIDIER , Riley DAR 13 16 29 29

25 GIRAUD , Eulalie SMC 6 13 14 27 33

26 HODER , Juliette BAT 11 7 13 24 31

27 MCKENNEY , Katharine CBC 20 2 22 22

28 CLUTE , Regan BAT 15 7 22 22

29 LONGCHAMPS , Noemie DAR 18 18 18

29 ELLIFF , Alexa DAR 18 18 18

31 JONES , Ada SMC 12 6 18 18

32 SAWYER , Fiona BC 10 8 18 18

33 JANKOVIC , Helena BAT 15 15 15

34 NOYES , Althea CBC 3 10 13 13

35 MAY , Beatrice DAR 12 12 12

36 COREY , Abishai UNH 11 1 12 12

37 DEFILIPPO , Leah SMC 11 11 11

38 DEMBECK , Abby UNH 8 2 10 10

39 SALA , Margherita UVM 9 9 9

39 HAMILTON , Gillian PSU 9 9 9

41 ANDERSON , Ashley WIL 8 8 8

42 MCTIGUE , Mollie SLU 7 7 7

42 HACCOUN CHOQUETTE , Arielle SLU 7 7 7

44 ATEN , Lindsey BAT 6 6 6

44 BOISSONNEAULT , Finn CBC 6 6 6

46 BELL , Emerson SMC 5 5 5

46 BAKKEVIG , Emilie UVM 5 5 5

46 BROCHU , Julianne SMC 5 5 5

46 DEMPSEY , Cara BC 5 5 5

50 DEMPSEY , Norah SLU 4 4 4



Name School CBC SLU DAR UVM WIL MID Best 2 Total

50 KNUTSEN , Isabella Napsoy SMC 4 4 4

50 HAERTER , Lauren SLU 4 4 4

53 MCHUGH , Riley WIL 3 3 3

53 LIEDHOLM , Linn UVM 3 3 3

53 TRACY , Jacklyn CSC 3 3 3

56 HARRISON , Reagan MID 2 2 2

56 LEHR , Charlotte SLU 2 2 2

58 HAMILTON , Carly BC 1 1 1

58 SPEISER , Emma HAR 1 1 1


